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Appendix C. #Antenna Location & Distance 
Front View (Unit : mm) 
 
 

               
 
 
 
Rear View (Unit : mm) 
 
 
 

                  

  

Right Left 

Bottom 

69.1 
18.8 

1
1
9
.6

5
 

2.5 
22.4 36.2 

8
.8

 
1
.8

 Ant. 

Top 

Right Left 

Bottom 

Top 

1
0
9
.1

 

http://www.kctl.co.kr/


Eurofins KCTL Co.,Ltd. 
65, Sinwon-ro, Yeongtong-gu, 

Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16677, Korea 

TEL: 82-70-5008-1021  FAX: 82-505-299-8311 

www.kctl.co.kr 

Report No.: 
KR24-SPF0022 

Page (68) of (72)  

 

 

This test report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval 
KCTL-TIA002-004/6(220705)                                                          KP24-02876 

 

Appendix D. EUT Photo 
D.1) Front 

 
 

D.2) Rear 
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D.3) Left 

 
 

D.4) Right 
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D.5) Top 

 
 

D.6) Bottom 
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Appendix E. Test Setup Photo 
E.1) Body_Front(5 ㎜) 

 
 

E.2) Body_Rear(5 ㎜) 

 
 

  

http://www.kctl.co.kr/


Eurofins KCTL Co.,Ltd. 
65, Sinwon-ro, Yeongtong-gu, 

Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16677, Korea 

TEL: 82-70-5008-1021  FAX: 82-505-299-8311 

www.kctl.co.kr 

Report No.: 
KR24-SPF0022 

Page (72) of (72)  

 

 

This test report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval 
KCTL-TIA002-004/6(220705)                                                          KP24-02876 

 

E.3) Body_Right(5 ㎜) 
 

 

 

E.4) Body_Bottom(5 ㎜) 
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